

TOTAL

ChoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation Village of William Gay Street Reconstruction Ph February 25			Williamsburg ction Phase 2 uary 25, 2021	Welsh Excavation Co., In Cleves, Of		Cincinnati, Ohio		-			t Excavating, Inc. Maysville, KY	Stauffe	er Site Services LLC Morrow, Ohio	Rack & Ballaue	Hamilton, Ohio	Hamilton, Ohio		Sunesis Construction Co West Chester, Ohio	
F. ITEM D. <u>NO. DESCRIPTION</u>	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL COST	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>
201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$0.00 *3	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		\$55,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$1,500.00		\$0.00 *4	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	1200	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$13.00	\$15,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00		\$12,000.00		\$0.00 *5	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
202 BRICK SERVICE WALK REMOVED 202 WALK REMOVED	S.F. S.F.	46 6600	\$5.00	\$230.00 \$20,070.00	\$3.00	\$138.00 \$8,362.50	\$0.10	\$4.60	\$2.00	\$92.00		\$0.00 *6	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$1.30 \$1.30	\$59.80	\$5.00 \$2.40	\$230.00	\$4.00 \$1.00	\$184.00
202 WALK REMOVED 202 SERVICE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	6690 218	\$3.00 \$5.00	\$20,070.00	\$1.25 \$4.00	\$8,362.50 \$872.00	\$0.10 \$0.10	\$669.00 \$21.80	l	\$13,380.00 \$436.00		\$0.00 *7 \$0.00 *8	\$2.00 \$2.00	\$13,380.00 \$436.00	\$1.30 \$1.30	\$8,697.00 \$283.40	\$2.40 \$4.25	\$16,056.00 \$926.50	\$1.00	\$6,690.00 \$436.00
202 FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT	FT.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00		\$0.00 *9	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
202 TYPE 6 CURB REMOVED	FT.	110	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$550.00		\$0.00 *10	\$11.00	\$1,210.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$550.00
202 TYPE 2 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	26	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$12.00	\$312.00	\$2.00	\$52.00	1	\$130.00		\$0.00 *11	\$11.00	\$286.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$7.00	\$182.00	\$7.00	\$182.00
202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$120.00 \$25.00		\$900.00		\$0.00 *12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$445.00	\$5,340.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
202 VALVE BOX REMOVED 2 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH C.Y.	5 1415	\$300.00 \$21.00	\$1,500.00 \$29,715.00	\$250.00 \$26.50	\$1,250.00 \$37,497.50	\$5.00 \$50.00	\$25.00 \$70,750.00	l '	\$500.00 \$16,980.00		\$0.00 *13 \$0.00 *14	\$400.00 \$30.00	\$2,000.00 \$42,450.00	\$55.00 \$29.00	\$275.00 \$41,035.00	\$125.00 \$29.50	\$625.00 \$41,742.50	\$300.00 \$30.00	\$1,500.00 \$42,450.00
3 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4223	\$2.00	\$8,446.00	\$2.00	\$8,446.00	\$1.00	\$4,223.00	1	\$4,223.00		\$0.00 *15	\$3.50	\$14,780.50	\$2.15	\$9,079.45	\$3.00	\$12,669.00	\$2.00	\$8,446.00
204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	950	\$60.00	\$57,000.00	\$50.00	\$47,500.00	\$30.00	\$28,500.00	l	\$47,500.00		\$0.00 *16	\$45.00	\$42,750.00	\$56.00	\$53,200.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$78.00	\$74,100.00
5 254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	190	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$14.35	\$2,726.50	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	1	\$950.00		\$0.00 *17	\$16.50	\$3,135.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$14.00	\$2,660.00
301 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	303	\$160.00	\$48,480.00	\$146.50	\$44,389.50	\$145.00	\$43,935.00	l	\$45,450.00		\$0.00 *18	\$155.00	\$46,965.00	\$144.00	\$43,632.00	\$200.00	\$60,600.00	\$144.00	\$43,632.00
304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 3 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL/S.Y.)	C.Y. GAL.	731 221	\$60.00 \$4.00	\$43,860.00 \$884.00	\$38.00 \$5.60	\$27,778.00 \$1,237.60	\$60.00 \$1.10	\$43,860.00 \$243.10	\$44.00 \$4.00	\$32,164.00 \$884.00		\$0.00 *19 \$0.00 *20	\$56.00 \$10.00	\$40,936.00 \$2,210.00	\$46.50 \$3.00	\$33,991.50 \$663.00	\$62.00 \$10.00	\$45,322.00 \$2,210.00	\$47.00 \$5.00	\$34,357.00 \$1,105.00
9 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.00 GAL/S.Y.)	GAL. GAL.	17	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$68.00	\$5.60 \$5.60	\$1,237.60	\$1.10	\$243.10 \$18.70	1	\$68.00		\$0.00 *20	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$3.00	\$51.00	\$10.00	\$2,210.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$1,105.00
2) 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	181	\$180.00	\$32,580.00	\$148.65	\$26,905.65	\$174.00	\$31,494.00	1	\$27,874.00		\$0.00 *22	\$165.00	\$29,865.00	\$175.00	\$31,675.00	\$202.00	\$36,562.00	\$146.00	\$26,426.00
441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	136	\$190.00	\$25,840.00	\$162.00	\$22,032.00	\$212.00	\$28,832.00	l -	\$22,304.00		\$0.00 *23	\$178.00	\$24,208.00	\$175.00	\$23,800.00	\$232.00	\$31,552.00	\$160.00	\$21,760.00
2 452 7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	73	\$70.00	\$5,110.00	\$80.00	\$5,840.00	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	l '	\$5,840.00		\$0.00 *24	\$86.00	\$6,278.00	\$92.00	\$6,716.00	\$101.00	\$7,373.00	\$93.00	\$6,789.00
605 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	320	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$9.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	I	\$3,200.00		\$0.00 *25	\$11.00	\$3,520.00	\$12.00	\$3,840.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$13.00	\$4,160.00
4 608 CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A 5 608 CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B	FT.	8	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,000.00	\$585.00 \$585.00	\$4,680.00 \$2,925.00	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,500.00		\$1,600.00 \$1,000.00		\$0.00 *26 \$0.00 *27	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,750.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$600.00 \$600.00	\$4,800.00 \$3,000.00	\$705.00 \$705.00	\$5,640.00 \$3,525.00
6 608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	6190	\$6.00	\$37,140.00	\$5.00	\$30,950.00	\$8.00	\$49,520.00	l -	\$30,950.00		\$0.00 *28	\$7.00	\$43,330.00	\$5.75	\$35,592.50	\$7.50	\$46,425.00	\$6.00	\$37,140.00
7 608 SERVICE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	275	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00	\$8.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00		\$0.00 *29	\$7.50	\$2,062.50	\$5.75	\$1,581.25	\$7.50	\$2,062.50	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
8 608 BRICK SERVICE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	46	\$35.00	\$1,610.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$20.00	\$920.00		\$0.00 *30	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$33.00	\$1,518.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$37.00	\$1,702.00
9 608 CURB RAMP	S.F.	418	\$15.00	\$6,270.00	\$15.00	\$6,270.00	\$15.00	\$6,270.00	\$20.00	\$8,360.00		\$0.00 *31	\$17.50	\$7,315.00	\$16.00	\$6,688.00	\$16.00	\$6,688.00	\$17.00	\$7,106.00
609 CLERMONT COUNTY STANDARD ROLL CURB	FT.	1855	\$21.00	\$38,955.00	\$20.00	\$37,100.00	\$23.00	\$42,665.00	l	\$37,100.00		\$0.00 *32	\$27.00	\$50,085.00	\$23.00	\$42,665.00	\$28.00	\$51,940.00	\$23.00	\$42,665.00
609 TYPE 6 CURB 2 610 REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, AS PER PLAN	FI. SF	791	\$30.00 \$80.00	\$300.00 \$63,280.00	\$37.00 \$68.05	\$370.00 \$53,827.55 *1	\$50.00 \$80.00	\$500.00 \$63,280.00	1	\$200.00 \$19,775.00		\$0.00 *33 \$0.00 *34	\$50.00 \$32.00	\$500.00 \$25,312.00	\$40.00 \$45.00	\$400.00 \$35,595.00	\$41.00 \$96.00	\$410.00 \$75,936.00	\$83.00 \$68.00	\$830.00 \$53,788.00
3 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	1	\$1,675.00		\$0.00 *35	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$17.25	\$1,725.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
5 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	1	\$1,825.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
6 611 6" STORM SEWER, TYPE C, 707.45	FT.	970	\$15.00	\$14,550.00	\$18.00	\$17,460.00	\$30.00	\$29,100.00	l -	\$100,880.00	\$30.00	\$29,100.00	\$40.00	\$38,800.00	\$20.00	\$19,400.00	\$30.00	\$29,100.00	\$42.00	\$40,740.00
7 611 8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 8 611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15 572	\$70.00 \$70.00	\$1,050.00 \$40,040.00	\$28.00 \$60.00	\$420.00 \$34,320.00	\$35.00 \$55.00	\$525.00 \$31,460.00	\$112.00 \$122.75	\$1,680.00 \$70,213.00	\$37.00 \$45.00	\$555.00 \$25,740.00	\$75.00 \$75.00	\$1,125.00 \$42,900.00	\$29.00 \$76.00	\$435.00 \$43,472.00	\$46.00 \$117.00	\$690.00 \$66,924.00	\$36.00 \$80.00	\$540.00 \$45,760.00
9 611 18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	381	\$80.00	\$30,480.00	\$79.00	\$30,099.00	\$65.00	\$24,765.00	l	\$49,625.25	\$48.00	\$18,288.00	\$90.00	\$34,290.00	\$81.00	\$30,861.00	\$96.00	\$36,576.00	\$90.00	\$34,290.00
0 611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	103	\$120.00	\$12,360.00	\$109.00	\$11,227.00	\$75.00	\$7,725.00	l -	\$14,188.25	\$55.00	\$5,665.00	\$110.00	\$11,330.00	\$99.00	\$10,197.00	\$136.00	\$14,008.00	\$103.00	\$10,609.00
611 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$740.00	\$16,280.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$663.50	\$14,597.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$29,700.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$627.00	\$13,794.00	\$920.00	\$20,240.00
2 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,209.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00
611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00		\$27,880.00		\$48,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00
4 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 5 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	EACH FT	518	\$4,000.00 \$170.00	\$28,000.00 \$88,060.00	\$2,945.00 \$97.00	\$20,615.00 \$50,246.00	\$3,500.00 \$120.00	\$24,500.00 \$62,160.00		\$17,916.50 \$88,060.00	\$4,500.00 \$35.00	\$31,500.00 \$18,130.00	\$4,000.00 \$165.00	\$28,000.00 \$85,470.00	\$3,000.00 \$135.00	\$21,000.00 \$69,930.00	\$2,800.00 \$105.00	\$19,600.00 \$54,390.00	\$2,500.00 \$200.00	\$17,500.00 \$103,600.00
6 611 8" PVC SDR-35 SANTIARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$170.00	\$3,000.00	\$148.00	\$2,960.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	l -	\$2,000.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$725.00	\$14,500.00
611 10" PVC SDR-35 SANTIARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$148.00	\$1,480.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	l '	\$1,040.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
611 12" PVC SDR-35 SANTIARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	943	\$155.00	\$146,165.00	\$121.00	\$114,103.00	\$190.00	\$179,170.00	1	\$152,766.00	\$115.00	\$108,445.00	\$170.00	\$160,310.00	\$245.00	\$231,035.00	\$185.00	\$174,455.00	\$158.00	\$148,994.00
9 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,320.00	\$21,960.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$16,104.00		\$27,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,230.00	\$15,690.00
0 611 TYPE D SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	EACH LUMP	1 1	\$7,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$7,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$7,720.00 \$14,000.00	\$7,720.00 \$14,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,500.00	' '		\$13,000.00 \$23,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$23,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$9,900.00 \$36,000.00	\$9,900.00 \$36,000.00	\$10,800.00 \$3,500.00	\$10,800.00 \$3,500.00	\$5,230.00 \$56,300.00	\$5,230.00 \$56,300.00
2 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$13,000.00
8 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	16	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$16.45	\$263.20	\$5.00	\$80.00		\$160.00		\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$36.00	\$576.00		\$160.00
4 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$47.00	\$658.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	159	\$15.00	\$2,385.00	\$12.95	\$2,059.05	\$16.00	\$2,544.00	l	\$2,385.00		\$4,770.00	\$15.00	\$2,385.00	\$15.00	\$2,385.00	\$17.00	\$2,703.00	\$15.00	\$2,385.00
630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 630 SIGN DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	S.F.	73	\$30.00	\$2,190.00	\$24.65	\$1,799.45	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	l -	\$1,825.00		\$2,920.00	\$35.00	\$2,555.00	\$14.50	\$1,058.50	\$16.00	\$1,168.00	\$15.00	\$1,095.00
7 630 SIGN DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME 8 638 4" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN. AS PER PLAN	EACH FT.	4 27	\$200.00 \$95.00	\$800.00 \$2,565.00	\$165.80 \$136.00	\$663.20 \$3,672.00	\$220.00 \$100.00	\$880.00 \$2,700.00	l -	\$400.00 \$2,254.50	\$100.00 \$25.00	\$400.00 \$675.00	\$200.00 \$75.00	\$800.00 \$2,025.00	\$85.00 \$134.00	\$340.00 \$3,618.00	\$97.00 \$400.00	\$388.00 \$10,800.00	\$85.00 \$450.00	\$340.00 \$12,150.00
O 638 6" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	l	\$2,047.50		\$900.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$134.00	\$3,600.00	\$285.00	\$8,550.00	\$621.00	\$18,630.00
638 8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	966	\$85.00	\$82,110.00	\$71.00	\$68,586.00	\$120.00	\$115,920.00	l '	\$97,324.50		\$43,470.00	\$90.00	\$86,940.00	\$100.00	\$96,600.00	\$90.00	\$86,940.00	\$102.00	\$98,532.00
638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$8,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$7,352.00		\$13,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$925.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,075.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
2 638 3/4" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	540	\$70.00	\$37,800.00	\$63.00	\$34,020.00	\$30.00	\$16,200.00	1	\$54,000.00		\$8,640.00	\$78.00	\$42,120.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00	\$79.00	\$42,660.00
3 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	l '	\$20.00		\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
4 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 5 644 STOP LINE	EACH FT.	2 114	\$5,000.00 \$8.00	\$10,000.00 \$912.00	\$2,785.00 \$9.05	\$5,570.00 \$1,031.70	\$5,000.00 \$10.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,140.00		\$8,314.00 \$969.00		\$11,000.00 \$1,710.00	\$6,500.00 \$11.00	\$13,000.00 \$1,254.00	\$6,400.00 \$9.00	\$12,800.00 \$1,026.00	\$4,340.00 \$13.00	\$8,680.00 \$1,482.00	\$8,888.00 \$12.00	\$17,776.00 \$1,368.00
OTT BIOLEME	г1.	114	\$6.UU	\$712.UU	2 Σ.υ3	71,031.70	ΣΤΟ.00	91,140.00	λο.20	9909.00	1 273.00	γ1,/1U.UU	00.114	γ1,254.UU	23.00	\$1,U20.UU	ΣΤΟ. ΟΟ	71,402.00	712.UU	71,200.00
6 644 CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	309	\$4.00	\$1.236.00	\$4.50	\$1,390.50	\$10.00	\$3.090.00	\$4.00	\$1.236.00	\$750.00	\$231.750.00	\$6.00	\$1.854.00	\$4.50	\$1.390.50	\$6.50	\$2.008.50	\$7.00	\$2.163.00
6 644 CROSSWALK LINE 7 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	FT. S.Y.	309 710	\$4.00 \$3.00	\$1,236.00 \$2,130.00	\$4.50 \$3.00	\$1,390.50 \$2,130.00	\$10.00 \$6.00	\$3,090.00 \$4,260.00	l	\$1,236.00 \$2,130.00		\$231,750.00 \$4,082.50	\$6.00 \$10.00	\$1,854.00 \$7,100.00	\$4.50 \$2.70	\$1,390.50 \$1,917.00	\$6.50 \$21.00	\$2,008.50 \$14,910.00	\$7.00 \$16.00	\$2,163.00 \$11,360.00

\$1,082,022.20

*1 total given was \$53,825.00 *2 total given was \$944,825.55

\$944,828.10 *2

\$1,102,841.00

*3 - *35 - Bid Form missing from Bid *36 - Total given was \$1,130,846.69

\$726,630.50 *36

\$1,157,472.00

\$1,099,038.50

\$1,282,320.00

\$1,273,536.00

\$1,196,978.90